Since 1975, tigers are listed as Appendix 1 species under the CITES 

(Convention on the International Trade in Endangered Species) which bars the international commercial 

trade in tigers or its derivatives, albeit with some exceptions. Even with such restrictions, between 2000 

and 2015 eight hundred and one (801) tiger parts seizures, estimated to be equivalent to a minimum of 

1,755 live tigers, was made in the 13 tiger range countries (Stoner et al., 2016). Following a rule of thumb 

used by INTERPOL, which suggest that only 10% of total trafficked contraband is seized, implies as many